

The Port of Caddo-Bossier

ENG. 19.004 SLACK WATER CONCRETE HARDSTAND BID TABULATION

				Engineers Estimate		2R Construction		Boggs and Poole		Dixie Overland Construction		Don Barron		Lemoine Company		Mac Contracting Group		McInnis Brothers Construction		Patriot Construction & Industrial, LLC		
PAY ITEM	REF. NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	NS-MNT-20032	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	50,241.53	50,241.53	50,000.00	50,000.00	23,800.00	23,800.00	71,000.00	71,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	76,987.00	76,987.00
2	202-02-03010	REMOVAL OF BASE - RECYCLED PCC OR STONE (STOCKPILED ONSITE) (12" THICK)	7,425	SY	4.00	29,700.00	6.50	48,262.50	4.35	32,298.75	2.55	18,933.75	5.50	40,837.50	2.60	19,305.00	2.00	14,850.00	3.80	28,215.00	1.90	14,107.50
3	203-01-00100	GENERAL EXCAVATION (SPOILED ONSITE)	3,000	CY	4.00	12,000.00	12.00	36,000.00	4.35	13,050.00	9.90	29,700.00	5.75	17,250.00	11.00	33,000.00	10.00	30,000.00	9.70	29,100.00	5.34	16,020.00
4	204-02-00100	TEMPORARY HAY BALES	12	Ea	70.00	840.00	50.00	600.00	16.75	201.00	32.00	384.00	45.00	540.00	40.00	480.00	50.00	600.00	30.00	360.00	170.00	2,040.00
5	204-06-00100	TEMPORARY SILT FENCING	470	L.F.	2.50	1,175.00	5.00	2,350.00	2.51	1,179.70	6.00	2,820.00	3.50	1,645.00	2.30	1,081.00	2.40	1,128.00	6.00	2,820.00	6.85	3,219.50
6	302-01-18070	CLASS II BASE COURSE (18" THICK) (CRUSHED STONE, RECYCLED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE, OR STOCKPILED MATERIAL)	5,950	SY	26.00	154,700.00	27.00	160,650.00	14.35	85,382.50	34.00	202,300.00	26.50	157,675.00	15.00	89,250.00	12.00	71,400.00	28.50	169,575.00	17.40	103,530.00
7	601-01-00500	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (10" THICK)	5,870	SY	90.00	528,300.00	79.50	466,665.00	76.87	451,226.90	93.55	549,138.50	90.00	528,300.00	88.00	516,560.00	69.00	405,030.00	78.00	457,860.00	84.00	493,080.00
8	701-03-01002	STORM DRAIN PIPE (15" RPVCP)	20	L.F.	50.00	1,000.00	70.00	1,400.00	66.99	1,339.80	38.00	760.00	104.00	2,080.00	58.00	1,160.00	95.00	1,900.00	90.00	1,800.00	74.00	1,480.00
9	711-01-03000	RIPRAP (30LB, 14" THICK)	30	L.F.	60.00	1,800.00	90.00	2,700.00	66.99	2,009.70	52.00	1,560.00	87.75	2,632.50	100.00	3,000.00	123.00	3,690.00	138.00	4,140.00	51.70	1,551.00
10	739-01-00100	HYDRO-SEEDING	1.0	Ac	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,242.62	4,242.62	3,875.00	3,875.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	3,750.00	3,750.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	6,910.00	6,910.00
11	802-02-00100	PERMANENT SHEETING (STEEL TYPE Z55)	3,600	SF	25.00	90,000.00	37.00	133,200.00	32.25	116,100.00	27.00	97,200.00	16.00	57,600.00	61.00	219,600.00	25.00	90,000.00	25.00	90,000.00	42.70	153,720.00
12	S-01	HELIX MICRO-REBAR 5-25 CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT AT 20 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD OF CONCRETE	1	LS	100,000.00	100,000.00	67.00	67.00	133,352.18	133,352.18	135,623.00	135,623.00	130,000.00	130,000.00	128,000.00	128,000.00	125,000.00	125,000.00	122,000.00	122,000.00	123,900.00	123,900.00
13	S-02	HIGH PERFORMANCE STANDARD APERTURE GEOGRID	11,900	SY	6.50	77,350.00	5.00	59,500.00	5.86	69,734.00	8.00	95,200.00	6.00	71,400.00	4.50	53,550.00	5.00	59,500.00	5.75	68,425.00	5.55	66,045.00
14	S-03	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1	LS	8,500.00	8,500.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	16,747.18	16,747.18	10,794.00	10,794.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,600.00	3,600.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	9,850.00	9,850.00
Sub Total					\$	1,018,365.00	\$	980,394.50	\$	977,105.86	\$	1,198,288.25	\$	1,049,260.00	\$	1,148,586.00	\$	837,448.00	\$	1,069,295.00	\$	1,072,440.00

					SNA Construction		Testament Construction		UNIT PRICE AVERAGES	
<u>PAY ITEM</u>	<u>REF. NO.</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>QTY.</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>
1	NS-MNT-20032	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	71,046.88	71,046.88	45,100.00	45,100.00	56,017.54	56,017.54
2	202-02-03010	REMOVAL OF BASE – RECYCLED PCC OR STONE (STOCKPILED ONSITE) (12" THICK)	7,425	SY	18.75	139,218.75	6.15	45,663.75	5.41	40,169.25
3	203-01-00100	GENERAL EXCAVATION (SPOILED ONSITE)	3,000	CY	18.75	56,250.00	5.38	16,140.00	9.22	27,651.00
4	204-02-00100	TEMPORARY HAY BALES	12	Ea	25.00	300.00	15.38	184.56	47.41	568.96
5	204-06-00100	TEMPORARY SILT FENCING	470	L.F.	2.50	1,175.00	3.08	1,447.60	4.01	1,886.58
6	302-01-18070	CLASS II BASE COURSE (18" THICK) (CRUSHED STONE, RECYCLED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE, OR STOCKPILED MATERIAL)	5,950	SY	10.00	59,500.00	10.51	62,534.50	19.53	116,179.70
7	601-01-00500	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (10" THICK)	5,870	SY	52.50	308,175.00	80.71	473,767.70	79.21	464,980.31
8	701-03-01002	STORM DRAIN PIPE (15" RPVCP)	20	L.F.	18.75	375.00	102.50	2,050.00	71.72	1,434.48
9	711-01-03000	RIPRAP (30LB, 14" THICK)	30	L.F.	75.00	2,250.00	87.13	2,613.90	87.16	2,614.71
10	739-01-00100	HYDRO-SEEDING	1.0	Ac	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,280.00	3,280.00	3,915.76	3,915.76
11	802-02-00100	PERMANENT SHEETING (STEEL TYPE Z55)	3,600	SF	36.25	130,500.00	28.70	103,320.00	33.09	119,124.00
12	S-01	HELIX MICRO-REBAR 5-25 CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT AT 20 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD OF CONCRETE	1	LS	168,750.00	168,750.00	119,591.88	119,591.88	118,628.41	118,628.41
13	S-02	HIGH PERFORMANCE STANDARD APERTURE GEOGRID	11,900	SY	4.19	49,861.00	4.77	56,763.00	5.46	64,997.80
14	S-03	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1	LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	10,250.00	10,250.00	13,624.12	13,624.12
Sub Total					\$	1,042,401.63	\$	942,706.89	\$	1,031,792.61